
Airports
Montgomery-Gibbs Executive Airport and Brown Field Municipal Airport 

User Fee Schedule 
Effective July 1, 2025 

OVERNIGHT AIRCRAFT PARKING FEES 

Single Engine 12,500 lb. and Under. 
Fee charged to single engine aircraft weighing 12,500 lb. and under, utilizing the City airports’ ramps 
remaining overnight. 

$11.00 

Multi Engine 12,500 lb. and Under. 
Fee charged to multi engine aircraft weighing 12,500 lb. and under, utilizing the City airports’ ramps remaining 
overnight. 

$13.00 

Aircraft over 12,500 lb. 
Fee charged to aircraft weighing over 12,500 lb. utilizing the City airports’ ramps remaining overnight. Fee is 
per thousand pounds of Maximum Gross Take-off Weight (Rounded to the nearest thousand). 

$1.17/1,000 lb. 

Airships (SDM Only). 
Fee charged to Airships mooring at Brown Field Municipal Airport overnight. 

$104.28 

AIRCRAFT LANDING FEES 

Large Aircraft (over 12,500 lb.) 
Landing Fee charged to non-based aircraft (Both Part 91 and 135). Fee is per thousand pounds of Maximum 
Gross Take Off Weight (Rounded to the nearest thousand). 

$1.26/1,000 lb. 

Small Aircraft (12,500 lb. and under). 
Landing Fee charged to Non-scheduled commercial (Part 135) - non based aircraft weighing 12,500 lb. and 
under. 

$12.57 

MONTHLY HANGAR / TIEDOWN FEES 

Single Engine 40'x35' T-Shape (up to 1,050 sq. Ft). 
Monthly hangar/tiedown fee for Single Engine 40'x35' T-Shape (up to 1,050 sq. ft) space at City airports. 

$143.96 

Multi-Engine T-shape. 
Monthly hangar/tiedown fee for Multi-Engine T shape space City airports. 

$155.38 

All Hangars/Tie-downs over 1,050 Sq. Ft. 
Monthly hangar/tiedown fee for All Hangars Tie-downs over 1,050 Sq. Ft. 

$0.15 per/Sq.Ft. 

FUEL FLOWAGE FEES 

Aviation Gas. 
This fee is per gallon of aviation gas delivered through City airports. 

$0.11/gal 

Aviation Jet Fuel. 
This fee is per gallon of Jet Fuel delivered through City airports. 

$0.13/gal 

Aviation Oils. 
This fee is per gallon of Aviation Oil delivered through City airports. 

$0.11/gal 

COMMERCIAL OPERATING PERMIT FEES 

Commercial Operating Permit. 
Annual Fee for Short Term Commercial Operating Permits at City airports. 

$507.36 
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Montgomery-Gibbs Executive Airport and Brown Field Municipal Airport 

User Fee Schedule Effective July 1, 2025 

GATE ACCESS CARD FEES 

Initial Card Issuance Fee. 
Gate access card for MYF. Initial issuance cost. Access card remains property of City. 

$30.00 

Replacement Card Fee. 
Replacement Fee for gate access card for MYF. Access card remains property of City. 

$30.00 

Card Reactivation After Violation. 
Reactivation Fee assessed to users due to violation of Airports Rules and Regulations. Fee is assessed to deter 
potential repeat violation of Airports Rules and Regulations. 

$200.00 

AIRPORT CONFERENCE ROOM FEES 

Conference Room Per Hour Fee. 
Fee assessed for the use of the airports’ conference rooms per hour. (All Conference Room fees must be paid 
in advance at the time of reservations. Reservations made over the phone must be paid for within 72 hours 

of the meeting date). 

$25.00 

SPECIAL USE FEES 

Special Use Fees. 
Any operation requiring exclusive use of ramp, taxiway, runway; or any adjacent areas that would prohibit or 

restrict the normal public use or access to that area. Additional fees will be negotiated to recover labor and/or 

other costs provided by the City to ensure public safety. i.e. an all-day exclusive use of Runway 23 by movie film 

crews with Operations Assistant on site - $1,000.00. Rates are subject to increases due to special handling or 

other requirements. 

Daily Minimum 

$116.93 

OVERNIGHT VEHICLE PARKING FEES 

Overnight Vehicle Parking: Auto at MYF. 
Overnight parking fee for autos. Fee is per night. 

$10.00 

Overnight Vehicle Parking: Oversized Vehicles MYF. 
Overnight parking fee for oversized vehicles. Fee is per night. 

$20.00 

Overnight Vehicle Parking: Auto at SDM. 
Overnight parking fee for autos at City airports. Fee is per night. 

$18.00 

Overnight Vehicle Parking: Oversized Vehicles SDM. 
Overnight parking fee for oversized vehicles. Fee is per night. 

$36.00 

COPY MACHINE FEES 

Fee per Copy. 
Fee for copier use for non-City Personnel per copy. 

$0.25 

LATE FEES 

Administrative Charge Minimum. 
Administrative Charge for billing costs for non-payment of fees owed. Fee may be increased to cover actual 
costs of recovery. 

Minimum 

$11.20 

Page 2 of 3 



Montgomery-Gibbs Executive Airport and Brown Field Municipal Airport 

User Fee Schedule Effective July 1, 2025 

HANGAR WAITING LIST FEES (NON-REFUNDABLE) 

Privately Owned Hangar Waiting List Fee. 
Waiting List Fee. 

$300.00 

City Owned Hangar Waiting List Fee. 
Waiting List Fee. 

$300.00 

City Owned Tie-Down Waiting List Fee. 
Waiting List Fee 

$136.00 

These published User Fees have been approved by City Council. 

For information regarding these user fees please contact: 

Montgomery – Gibbs Executive Airport Airport Operations: (858) 573-1440

Brown Field Municipal Airport Airport Operations:  (619) 424-0455

3750 John J. Montgomery Drive MS 14 sandiego.gov/airports 

San Diego, CA 92123 
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